

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7619

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

31 October 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to CT and MRI machines

You asked:

1) *How many of each of the following machines do you have in use:*

i) CT

ii) MRI

iii) X-ray

2) *How many of each of the following machines are you using that are older than ten years old:*

i) CT

ii) MRI

iii) X-ray

3) *How old is your oldest in-use machine for each of:*

i) CT

ii) MRI

iii) X-ray

4) *How many of each of the following machines have you purchased in the past year:*

i) CT

ii) MRI

iii) X-ray

5) *How much did you spend repairing CT, MRI and X-ray machines in each of the past three years?*

Trust response:

1.

CT /PET	MRI	X-Rays
8	2	54

2.

CT /PET	MRI	X-Rays
2	1	31

3.

CT /PET	MRI	X-Rays
11Yrs 6mths	11yrs 8mths	18Yrs 5mths

4.

CT /PET	MRI	X-Rays
2	0	5

5.

Year	Cost £
2019/2020	18079.34
2020/2021	12255.69
2021/2022	45126.41
2022/2023	266025.97